Race Date
October 10, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):16

3324 Rachel Narjes
3320 Natalie Kransky
3317 Carly Davis
3319 Taylor Kosiek
3326 Emily Thomas
3316 Sydney Churilla
3322 Abigail Martisek

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Highland
Team Score (places):58

3303 Madison Stephens
3298 Nina Koutz

3305 Alina Wilson

3296 Mira Handley
3302 Amber Sobkowicz
3299 Catheryn Markus
3300 Lindsay Modjeski

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Munster
Team Score (places):64

3354 Buck Mary

3352 Hemingway Kathryn
3349 Fesko Elizabeth

3353 Baurain Kristen

3357 Jorge Riley

3351 Childs Jillianna

3346 Konstantinopoul Amelia

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Whiting
Team Score (places):133

3381 Jasmine Garcia
3379 Yolanda Esparza
3387 Evelyn Olmedo
3386 Angelina Lancaster
3384 Sara Hernandez
3380 Esmeralda Garcia
3378 Daneli Alvarez

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 20:18.4
11 1 1 19:52.7 19:52.7 0:00.0
10 2 3 20:01.3 39:53.9 0:08.6
11 3 6 20:15.9 1:00:09.8 0:23.3
11 4 10 20:36.7 1:20:46.4 0:44.1
12 6 16 20:45.3  1:41:31.7 0:52.7
9 (7 (23) 20:45.6  2:02:17.3 0:53.0
12 9) (32) 21:13.4  2:23:30.6 1:20.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:53.8
9 8 8 20:58.9 20:58.9 0:00.0
10 11 19 21:40.0 42:38.9 0:41.1
12 12 31 21:54.0 1:04:32.8 0:55.1
11 13 44 22:06.7 1:26:39.4 1:07.8
11 14 58 22:49.7  1:49:29.1 1:50.8
11 (17) (75) 23:18.6  2:12:47.7 2:19.8
12 (19) (94) 23:48.4  2:36:36.0 2:49.6
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:20.9
10 5 5 20:40.8 20:40.8 0:00.0
12 10 15 21:22.7 42:03.5 0:41.9
11 15 30 23:06.7 1:05:10.1 2:26.0
11 16 46 23:10.4  1:28:20.5 2:29.6
9 18 64 23:23.9 1:51:44.4 2:43.2
10 (20) (84) 24:31.2  2:16:15.5 3:50.4
11 (21) (105) 24:41.7  2:40:57.2 4:00.9
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 26:53.0
11 22 22 24:48.7 24:48.7 0:00.0
10 23 45 25:24.7 50:13.3 0:36.0
12 28 73 27:21.9 1:17:35.2 2:33.3
10 29 102 27:25.4  1:45:00.6 2:36.8
9 31 133 29:24.2  2:14:24.8 4:35.6
10 (32) (165) 29:41.3  2:44:06.1 4:52.7
10 (33) (198) 33:15.4 3:17:21.5 8:26.8
1 10/10/2020 01:27:15




Race Date

October 10, 2020

Bib No

Name

Team - Griffith
Team Score (places):138

3232
3230
3225
3231
3227
3224

O Ul WN PR

Nina Zielke

Ashley Taylor
Serena Bridegroom
Lily Wroblewski
Savannah Harrington
Jacoba Babin

2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

Final Team Results

Team - Hammond Morton
Team Score (places):176

3284
3286
3283
3282
3285

a s~ owWwDdN B

Jimenez Jasmin
India Williams
Lizbeth Hernandez
Zeilic Alvarez
Onaghise Omoregbe

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places):Inc.

3211
3215
3212
3217

A WDNPE

Athalia Barrett
Laya'Lapri Ratney
Sarah Burton
RaKyiah Santiago

Team - Hammond Bishop Noll
Team Score (places):Inc.

3256
3255
3257
3254

A WDNPF

Esmeralda Lopez
Alessandra Lopez
Airyal Smith
Precious Knight

Team - Hammond Clark
Team Score (places):Inc.

3263
3262
3265
3261

A wWDN B

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Camila Perez
Ashely Navarrete
Jalisa Walsh
Destiny Johnson

Girls
Girl's
Overall
grade Place
10 24
10 25
11 26
10 27
10 36
11 (37)
11 30
11 34
11 35
9 38
11 39
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
11 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
12 Less Than
2

o o1 01 O g1 o1 01 O
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 28:11.3

24
49
75

102
138
(175)

26:13.4
26:24.6
26:50.4
27:18.8
34:09.4
34:21.0

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 35:54.7

30
64
99
137
176

28:18.3
33:59.3
34:05.0
41:02.0
42:08.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

24:46.6
32:21.0
33:51.7
38:46.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

32:03.2
33:29.7
34:04.2
34:27.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

27:25.5
30:32.2
30:50.6
40:08.4

26:13.4
52:38.0
1:19:28.3
1:46:47.1
2:20:56.5
2:55:17.4

28:18.3
1:02:17.5
1:36:22.5
2:17:24.5
2:59:33.4

24:46.6
57.07.6
1:30:59.2
2:09:45.5

32:03.2
1:05:32.8
1:39:37.0
2:14:04.1

27:25.5
57.57.7
1:28:48.2
2:08:56.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:11.3
0:37.1
1:05.5
7:56.1
8:07.7

0:00.0
5:41.0
5:46.7
12:43.7
13:50.7

0:00.0
7:34.4
9:05.1
13:59.7

0:00.0
1:26.6
2:01.1
2:24.1

0:00.0
3:06.8
3:25.1
12:43.0

10/10/2020 01:27:15



Race Date
October 10, 2020

Bib No Name

Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3208 Jacqueline Rios
2 3209 Briana Upshaw
3 3202 Kiara Artiles
Team - Hammond Gavit
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3269 Ava Meadows
2 3268 Ashley Martinez

2020 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

Final Team Results

Team - Hammond Academy SciTech

Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3252 CaraHand

Girls
Girl's

Overall

grade Place
10 Less Than
11 Less Than
11 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
12 Less Than
3

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

(6]

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

32:32.3 32:32.3
35:25.0 1:07:57.3
41:47.2 1:49:44.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

31:44.9
32:32.0

31:44.9
1:04:16.9

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

34:53.5 34:53.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
2:52.8
9:15.0

0:00.0
0:47.1

0:00.0

10/10/2020 01:27:15



